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Paul J. Bruder
Rhoads & Sinon LLP
PO Box 1146
Harrisburg, PA 17108
(717) 231-6606
pbruder@rhoads-sinon.com 

John Dawes (wife – Katie)
Foundation for Pennsylvania Watersheds
9697 Loop Road
Alexandria, PA 16611
(814) 669-4244 work
(814) 386-2860 cell
Rjdawes1@pennsylvaniawatersheds.org
Assistant: Teresa Grissinger
adminwater@pennsylvaniawatersheds.org

Andrew Der
Andrew T, Der & Associates, LLC Environmental Consulting
1000 Fell Street #428
Baltimore, MD 21231
(410) 491-2808
AndrewTDer@comcast.net 

Matt Ehrhart
Stroud Water Research Center
970 Spencer Road 
Avondale, PA 19311
(610) 268-2153 x308
mehrhart@stroudcenter.org 

Greg Evans (wife – Sue)
Virginia Department of Forestry
8400 Oakford Drive
Springfield, VA 22152
(434) 220-9020 work
(703) 470-8129 cell
Gregevans8400@outlook.com 


Christy Everett
Chesapeake Bay Foundation
Hampton Roads Director
7469 Gleneagles Road
Norfolk, VA 23505
(757) 622-1964
ceverett@cbf.org 

William Fink
​Clemens Food Group / 
Country View Family Farms
Environmental Management Specialist
​5714 Raystown Road
Hopewell, PA 16650
(814) 928-4249 work
​(717) 725-0105 ​cell
​wfink@cvff.com 

Dale Gardner 
Waterstewardship, Inc.
2210 Donnelley Drive
Bridgewater, VA 22812
(540) 828-6904 home
(540) 246-2839 cell
dag05@verizon.net 

Verna Harrison (husband – Bob)
Verna Harrison Associates
President
200 Mackes Bluff Lane
Arnold, MD 21012
(410) 562-9840 cell
verna@vernaharrison.com
 
Jeff Holland
West/Rhode Riverkeeper
4800 Atwell Rd, #6, 
Shady Side, MD 20764 
(410) 867-7171 work
hollandwmj@gmail.com 
Paula Jasinski
Chesapeake Environmental Communications
P.O. Box 1295
Gloucester Point, VA 23062
(804) 824-9914 work
(804) 824-3945 cell
paula@ChesapeakeData.com 

Chris Karakul
Federal City Council
1156 15th Street, NW
Suite 600
Washington, DC 2005
(202) 223-3222 work
(216) 407-4743 cell
ckarakul@federalcitycouncil.org 

Julie Lawson
Trash Free Maryland
24 Underwood Place NW
Washington, DC 20012
(410) 861-0412 work
(202) 347-0412 cell
julie@trashfreemaryland.org 
julie.lawson@dcbc.dc.gov

Pat Levin
1034 Lampeter Road
Lancaster, PA 17602
(717) 464-5716
Patfolk@comcast.net 

Joseph Maroon (wife – Anne)
Virginia Environmental Endowment
12900 Watch Hill Court
Midlothian, VA 23114
(804) 379-3591
joseph.maroon@verizon.net


Bill Martin, Jr.
3625 Minnesota Avenue SE
Washington, DC 20019
(202) 575-8172

Karen McJunkin (husband –John)
Elm Street Development
3228 Cleveland Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20008
(703) 734-9730
kmcjunkin@elmstreetdev.com 


Jennifer Reed-Harry
PennAg
2215 Forest Hills Drive, Suite 39
Harrisburg, PA 12112
(717) 651-5920
jrharry@pennag.com

Charlie Stek
18611 Mink Hallow Road
Highland, MD 20777
(301) 774-4405 home
(301) 575-7957 cell
charliestek@gmail.com 

Nikki Tinsley
President, NT Inc.
1230 Crummell Ave.
Annapolis, MD 21403
(410) 216-9404
(443) 822-8285 cell
nikkiltinsley@aol.com



















Victor Ukpolo
Montgomery County
8302 Garland Avenue, Apt 2
Takoma Park, MD 20912
(301) 377-4999
victor.ukpolo.jr@gmail.com 

Bob Wayland
22 Shoreline Drive
White Stone, VA 22578
(804) 436-9809
Macarthur1@mac.com 

Neil Wilkie (wife – Eugenia) 
4861 Mariners Court
P.O. Box 260
Galesville, MD 20765
(202) 256-1053 cell
nwilkie@comcast.net



























Alliance Staff 

Jessica Blackburn
Alliance for the Chesapeake Bay
612 Hull Street, Suite 101C
Richmond, VA 23224
(804) 775-0953 office
(804) 775-0954 fax
(443) 622-4404 cell
jblackburn@allianceforthebay.org 

Amy Robins
Alliance for the Chesapeake Bay
612 Hull Street, Suite 101C
Richmond, VA 23224
(804) 775-0951 office
(804) 775-0954 fax
(804) 912-0442 cell
arobins@allianceforthebay.org 
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